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Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair
and Members of Maui County Council
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee and Members:

SUBJECT: GRANT REVENUE - DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND HUMAN

CONCERNS - HUMAN CONCERNS PROGRAM - NUTRITION

SERVICES INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP)

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4988, Bill 36 (2019) Draft 1 Fiscal Year 2020 Budget,
we are hereby transmitting to you a copy of the notice of grant award from the State of Hawaii,
Executive Office on Aging, for the program listed above in the amount of $86,573. This third
allocation increases the award amount to $121,254 for the period of October 1, 2019 to
September 30, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7805.

Sincer

Attachment

LORI TSUHAKO, LSW, ACSW
Director of Housing and Human Concerns
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County Executives
Area Agencies on Aging

cc
Caroline Cadirao

Director, Executive Office on Aging

SUBJECT: NSIP AWARD FOR FFY 2020

The Executive Office on Aging received its third allotment for FFY 2020 Nutrition Services
Incentive Program (NSIP) grant award in the amount of 3276,143 which was received on
January 31,2020. The distribution of these funds is based on the number of meals provided in the
state FY2019.

This award represents the FFY 2020 funding under the current Continuing Resolution (PL 109-
365) that is effective through September 30,2021. In accordance with Section 311 of the Older
Americans Act, as amended, the purpose of this award is to provide incentives to encourage and
reward effective performance by State and Tribal organizations in the efficient delivery of
nutritious meals to older adults. The FFY 2020 NSIP grant award is based on Hawaii's percentage
of the total of FY 2019 meals in relationship to the national total number of meals served by all
States and Tribal organizations.

As a reminder NSIP provides additional funding to State, Territories, and eligible Tribal
organizations that is used exclusively to purchase food, not meal preparation and may not be used
to pay for other nutrition related services such as nutrition counseling or education of for State or
local administrative costs.

The distribution table on the following page reflects the number of NSIP eligible congregate and
home delivered meals per county from FY 2019. The total meals served statewide are used to
calculate your percentage. The fund award allocated per county are based on that percentage.
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■ ELIGIBLE

CONGREGATE

AND HOME

DELIVERED

MEALS IN FY

2019 .

%0F

MEALS

TOTAL

Kauai 54,017 7.95%

Honolulu 238,424 35.08%

Maul 213,073 31.35%

Hawaii 174,129 25.62%

Tst:&2nd
awards

$8,792

$38,806

$34,681

$28,342

3rd award

$21,947

$96,873

$86,573

$70,750

TOTAL NSIP

FFY 2020

$30,739

$135,679

$121,254

$99,092

To request these funds, please submit an original invoice of your request for payment directly to
EGA.

If you have any questions, please contact Shannon Chun at (808) 586-7323. Thank you for your
continuing cooperation.

CTC/at

c: Shannon Chun

Signature:

Email: caroline.caclirao@doh.hawaii.gov


