MICHAEL P. VICTORINO Mayor

> LORI TSUHAKO Director

LINDA R. MUNSELL Deputy Director





DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & HUMAN CONCERNS COUNTY OF MAUI 2200 MAIN STREET, SUITE 546 WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAI'I 96793 PHONE: (808) 270-7805

February 11, 2020

Ms. Michele M. Yoshimura Budget Director, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

Honorable Michael P. Victorino Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

2/13/20

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair and Members of Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee and Members:

SUBJECT: GRANT REVENUE – DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND HUMAN CONCERNS – HUMAN CONCERNS PROGRAM – NUTRITION SERVICES INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP)

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4988, Bill 36 (2019) Draft 1 Fiscal Year 2020 Budget, we are hereby transmitting to you a copy of the notice of grant award from the State of Hawaii, Executive Office on Aging, for the program listed above in the amount of \$86,573. This third allocation increases the award amount to \$121,254 for the period of October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7805.

Sincerely

LORI TSUHAKO, LSW, ACSW Director of Housing and Human Concerns

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 20-130

Attachment

DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR OF HAWAII

BRUCE S. ANDERSON, Ph.D. DIRECTOR OF HEALTH



CAROLINE CADIRAO DIRECTOR

> Telephone (808) 586-0100

Fax (808) 586-0185

STATE OF HAWAII EXECUTIVE OFFICE ON AGING NO. 1 CAPITOL DISTRICT 250 SOUTH HOTEL STREET, SUITE 406 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813-2831

February 4, 2020

- TO: County Executives Area Agencies on Aging
- FROM: Caroline Cadirao *CC* Director, Executive Office on Aging

SUBJECT: NSIP AWARD FOR FFY 2020

The Executive Office on Aging received its third allotment for FFY 2020 Nutrition Services Incentive Program (NSIP) grant award in the amount of \$276,143 which was received on January 31, 2020. The distribution of these funds is based on the number of meals provided in the state FY 2019.

This award represents the FFY 2020 funding under the current Continuing Resolution (PL 109-365) that is effective through September 30, 2021. In accordance with Section 311 of the Older Americans Act, as amended, the purpose of this award is to provide incentives to encourage and reward effective performance by State and Tribal organizations in the efficient delivery of nutritious meals to older adults. The FFY 2020 NSIP grant award is based on Hawaii's percentage of the total of FY 2019 meals in relationship to the national total number of meals served by all States and Tribal organizations.

As a reminder NSIP provides additional funding to State, Territories, and eligible Tribal organizations that is used exclusively to purchase food, not meal preparation and may not be used to pay for other nutrition related services such as nutrition counseling or education of for State or local administrative costs.

The distribution table on the following page reflects the number of NSIP eligible congregate and home delivered meals per county from FY 2019. The total meals served statewide are used to calculate your percentage. The fund award allocated per county are based on that percentage.

County Executives February 4, 2020 Page 2

County	# OF NSIP ELIGIBLE CONGREGATE AND HOME DELIVERED MEALS IN FY 2019	% OF MEALS TOTAL	1st & 2nd awards	3rd award	TOTAL NSIP FFY 2020
Kauai	54,017	7.95%	\$8,792	\$21,947	\$30,739
Honolulu	238,424	35.08%	\$38,806	\$96,873	\$135,679
Maui	213,073	31.35%	\$34,681	\$86,573	\$121,254
Hawaii	174,129	25.62%	\$28,342	\$70,750	\$99,092
Totals	679,643	100%	\$110,621	\$276,143	\$386,764

To request these funds, please submit an original invoice of your request for payment directly to EOA.

If you have any questions, please contact Shannon Chun at (808) 586-7323. Thank you for your continuing cooperation.

CTC/at

c: Shannon Chun

Signature: Caroline Cadirao

Email: caroline.cadirao@doh.hawaii.gov